12:54pm

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02) DATENTS ONLY			
QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2003)			
Tab settings			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	<del> </del>		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Simon M. Conway Stephen R. Schwallie	Name: S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.		
Eric De Souza	Internal Address: MS 077		
Jason M. Carey	Internal Appress.		
George L. Slezak Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ✓ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
<u></u>			
✓ Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1525 Howe Street		
Security Agreement Change of Name	31130171447474		
Other	D		
June 5, 2003 April 28, 2003	City: Racine State: W Zip: 53403		
Execution Date: May 22, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V		
	, indiadrial (territorial)		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/178,627	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	·		
Name: S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40		
MS 077	Enclosed		
Internal Address:			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
<del></del>			
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 1525 Howe Street	or population and the second s		
Street Address:	10-0849		
l			
City: Racine State: WI Zip: 53403			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
a. alguamie.			
	· ·		
Linda Blair Meier (Reg. No. 39,769)	[ A A - 107C)109		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

lall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 12:55pm

Attorney Docket No. J-3807D Filing Date: March 31, 2003 Page 1 of 6

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for

PATENT REEL: 014909 FRAME: 0161

Attorney Docket No. J-3807D Filing Date: March 31, 2003

Page 2 of 6

said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

262 260 4253

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNORS' execution of this document.

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and seal this	2nd	day
of _	Juric (Month)	_, 2003.	(Signature of Inventor #1)	(day of month)	
			Simon M. Conway  (Typed/Printed Name of Inventor)	#1)	
			6207 Jones Road (Residential Address)	<u> </u>	
			Burlington, Wisconsin (City, State, Zip)	53105 U.S.4	<u>A</u>

day of

, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in

and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.

(Print Name of Notary)

My commission expires:\_

Attorney Docket No. J-3807D Filing Date: March 31, 2003

Page 3 of 6

	<u> </u>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand and seal this day
III III JAMAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAAAA AAAAAAAA	(day of month)
	Stighture of Inventor #2) Stephen R. Schwallie
	(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #2)
	1325 West Lawn Avenue
	(Residential Address)
	Racine, Wisconsin 53405 U.S.A.
	(City, State, Zip)
	(CRy, Since, 21p)
State of Wisconsin) County of Racine)	
On this day of une	, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in
(day of month) (Month)	
and for the State and County aforesaid, personally	appeared the above signatory, known to
me to be the person of that name, who executed the	aforesaid instrument in my presence.
- Ju	ay & Sechner
(Signature	of Notary) UZan E, Lechne (Notary Public
(Print Nam	
My con	nonission expires: October Z, Z005

Attorney Docket No. J-3807D Filing Date: March 31, 2003

Page 4 of 6

4	WHEREOF, I hereur	(Signature of Inventor #3) Eric De Souza (Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #3) 89 Markland Drive (Residential Address) Toronto, Ontario Canada M9C 1N4 (City, State, Zip)
(day of month)	(Month) Inty aforesaid, perso t name, who execute	2003, before me, a Notary Public in mally appeared the above signatory, known to d the aforesaid instrument in my presence.  January January January , Notary Public nint Name of Notary (Public nint Name of Notary)  Iy commission expires:

M

Attorney Docket No. J-3807D Filing Date: March 31, 2003 Page 5 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun	to set my hand and seal this 22 nd day
III TESTINOMI MITTERESI I Vergen	(day of month)
of, 2003.	Jum Carry
	(Signature of Inventor #4)
	Jason M. Carey
	(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #4)
	575 East Thornhill Drive, #106
	(Residential Address)
	Carol Stream, Illinois 60188 U.S.A.
	(City, State, Zip)
State of) County of)	
On this 2201 day of MAG	, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in
(day of month) (Month)	onally appeared the above signatory, known to
and for the State and County aforesard, perso	d the efortheid instrument in my presence
me to be the person of that name, who executed	onex The
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  JAMES PETERSON	ignature of Notary)  The Solution of Notary Public rint Name of Notary)
	Ty commission expires: 7-70-05

Attorney Docket No. J-3807D Filing Date: March 31, 2003 Page 6 of 6

	V V
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I her	reunto set my hand and seal this
in institution with the contract of the contra	(day of month)
of May, 2003.	T/ //
(Month)	// //
(Month)	/1.D/W/
	(Signature of Inventor #\$)
	George L. Slezak
	(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #5)
	1120 Newport Avenue, #1F
	(Residential Address)
	Chicago, Illinois 60657 U.S.A.
	(City, State, Zip)
	(,1,7,7,7
State of )	
State of	
County of	
- P	a const C Nieur Dublis is
On this	, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in
(day of month) (Month)	
and for the State and County aforesaid, po	ersonally appeared the above signatory, known to
me to be the person of that name, who exec	cuted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
<u>.</u>	
	la un Vite Z
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	(Signature of Notary)/
JAMES PETERSON	(Pare leferson, Notary Public
Notary Public, State of Illinois	(Print Name of Notary)
May 1. Anthreston extrust and the factor	My commission expires: 7-10-0.5
	AT J WOLLD TO THE TOTAL